1
Features
• Single-voltage Operation
– 5V Read
– 5V Programming
• Fast Read Access Time – 70 ns
• Internal Erase/Program Control
• Sector Architecture

Notes: 1. The topside marking will be AT49F4096A1.
2. The topside marking will be AT49F4096A5.
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
70 50 0.3 AT49F4096A-70C1I(1)
AT49F4096A-70C5I(2)
AT49F4096A-70TI
48C1
48C5
48T
Industrial
(-40� to 85�C)
90 50 0.3 AT49F4096A-90C1I(1)
AT49F4096A-90C5I(2)
AT49F4096A-90RI
AT49F4096A-90TI
48C1
48C5
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40� to 85�C)
Package Type
48C1 48-ball, 7 x 7 mm, Chip-size Ball Grid Array Package (CBGA)
48C5 48-ball, 6 x 8 mm, Chip-size Ball Grid Array Package (CBGA)
44R 44-lead, 0.525" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
48T 48-lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
15
AT49F4096A
1604E–FLASH–11/02
Packaging Information
48C1 – CBGA
  2325 Orchard Parkway
  San Jose, CA  95131
TITLE DRAWING NO.
R
REV.
48C1, 48-ball (8 x 6 Array) 0.75 mm Pitch, 7 x 7 x 1.2 mm
Chip-scale Ball Grid Array Package (CBGA) A48C1
04/11/01
A
B
C
D
E
F
8 67 5 4 3 2 1
3.75 (0.148)
1.625 (0.064)REF
0.30 (0.012)
DIA BALL TYP
0.875 (0.034) REF
5.25 (0.207)
7.10(0.280)
6.90(0.272)
1.20(0.047) MAX
0.15 (0.006)MIN
7.10(0.280)
6.90(0.272)
0.75 (0.0295) BSC
NON-ACCUMULATIVE
A1 ID
0.75 (0.0295) BSC
NON-ACCUMULATIVE
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
Dimensions in Millimeters and (Inches).
Controlling dimension: millimeters.
16 AT49F4096A
1604E–FLASH–11/02
48C5 – CBGA
  2325 Orchard Parkway
  San Jose, CA  95131